RESOLUTION NO. 62-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR REPLACEMENT OF A TRUCK FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT; AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR 2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, a truck assigned to code enforcement was destroyed in an accident; and
WHEREAS, the truck has been replaced; and
WHEREAS, insurance proceeds have been received towards the replacement vehicle; and
WHEREAS , the 2023 annual operating budget should be amended to include the cost of the replacement vehicle and the receipt of the insurance proceeds.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:
SECTION 1. The 2023 budget is amended to reflect an estimated expense of \$ for a truck for code enforcement, line item 1-060-59440.
SECTION 2. The 2023 budget is amended to add an estimated income of \$ from insurance proceeds for replacement of the code enforcement truck, line item 1-00-46300, amending it from \$5,000.00 to \$
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS, 2023.
Mayor
City Clerk